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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
City of Tecumseh | I, Julie D. Talton, of lawful age, being duly
Budget 2025 Fiscal Year sworn, deposes says that I am the autho-
: rized agent for the Countywide & Sun, a
COPY ATTACHED weekly publication that is a “legal news-

paper” as that phrase is defined in 25 O.S.
§ 106, as amended to date, for the City of
Tecumseh, for the County of Pottawato-

@ e Y mie in the State of Oklahoma. The attach-
Public Hearing on the 2025 Fiscal Year Budget is set for December 2, 2024, ment hereto contains a true and correct
at6:00,0.m. at City Hall Council Chambers, 114 N. Broadway, Tecums&h, Ok. copy of what was published in the regular
(s edition of said newspaper, and not in a
City of Tecumse ; ; A
General Fund Budget supplement, in consecutive issues on the
For the Year Ended December 3, 2025 following dates:
: 2025 ‘
GENERAL
ggggﬁ s PUBLICATION DATE(S):
REVENUES ; 2,890,000 Oct. 31 & Nov. 7, 2024
EXPENDITURES - : 3 2
General Govemment - 752,000
Municipal Court Department 183,200
Police Depariment 1,220,000
Fire Department ; 705,000
Code Enforcement Department g 390,000 EEE D. Talton Agent for the Editor
Emergency Management Department y 40,000
Street Department ' 866,000 : :
Cemetery Department 358,750 : SIleCﬁiii and sworn to before me this
_Park Depart. 3 : 320000 .
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3 4834950 __7)""day of November, 2024.
REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (1,944,950)
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) ; .
Net transfers-in (out) 970,000
REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES OVER (UNDER) ?
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - 1,031,284
ENDIN
O A . Susan dmnpb ell, No‘tary Public
City of Tecumseh ' My Commission Expires Dec, 2%‘1
Street & Alley Fund Budget Commidsitn @
For the Year Ended December 31, 2025
(Fund 40) P
: 2025 NOV 15 2024
S8A 0
FUND ' %
. BUDGET
T SUSAN J. C 'TPE‘%PLC
REVENLES 1o b . NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OKLAHORTA |
REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 482,000 y MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 20, 2025
: COMMISSION # 17011547
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) -
\et tranisfers-in (out) (350,000)
1EVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES OVER (UNDER) 132,000
XPENDITURES AND OTHER USES % r
3 i A
JEGINNING FUND BALANCE : 708,719 ~ Publishing Pee $3 39; 93 !
:NDING FUND BALANCE $840,719 E )

lity of Tecumseh

‘emetery Trust Fund Budget : P -
or the Year Ended December 31, 2025 ‘ : £




Cemetery TrustFuna suager -
For the Year Endeq December 31, 2025

REVENUES
EXPENDITURES
REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
ENDING FUND BALANCE

City of Tecumseh
Cemetery Perpetual Care Fund Budget
For the Year Ended December 31, 2025

REVENUES
EXPENDITURES

REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES
BEGINNING FUND BALANGE

ENDING FUND BALANCE

City of Tecumseh i

Cemetery Care Fund Budget
For the Year Ended December 31, 2025

REVENUES
EXPENDITURES
REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES

‘OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Net transfers to general cemetery depariment
REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES OVER (UNDER)

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES

BEGINNING-EUND BALANCE . -
ENDING FUND BALANCE

2025
CEMETERY
TRUST
BUDGET
1,000
(500)

500

34,635
$35,135

2025
PERPETUAL

CARE /
BUDGET /
3,300
(15,000¢

11,100

111,344
$100,244

2025
CEMETERY
CARE
BUDGET
27,500
15,000
12,500

12,500

- 231695 - ...
$244,125

City of Tecumseh ‘ : 18

Utility Authority Budget =
For the Year Endaq December 31, 2025

OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES
Administration department

Sewer treatment department
Sewer & water fine department
Electric department

Waler treatment plant

Trash department

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)
NDN.-OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES)
TRANSFERS-IN/(OUT)

NET INCOME

BEGINNING RETAINED EARNINGS
ENDING RETAINED EARNINGS "

(Published in The thintyzclrfde & Sun on Oct: 31

2025
UTILITY
FUND
BUDGET
6,870,000

768,000
547,500
538622
3,672,000
635,238
450,000
6,611,360

258,640
(908,643)

(750,000)

(1,400,003)

3,838,463
$2,438,460

& Nov, 7, 2074,)
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