AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

City of Tecumseh Budget 2025 Fiscal Year

COPY ATTACHED

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	WY FEWN TESTAL	
City of Tecumseh		
General Fund Budget		
For the Year Ended December 31, 2025		
	2025	
	GENERAL	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FUND	
	BUDGET	
REVENUES	2,890,000	
EXPENDITURES :		
General Government	752,000	
Municipal Court Department	183,200	
Police Department	1,220,000	
Fire Department .	705,000	
Code Enforcement Department	390,000	
Emergency Management Department		
Street Department	40,000	
	866,000	
Cemetery Department	358,750	
Park Depart	320,000	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	4,834,950	
	to the state of	
REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES	(1,944,950)	
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)		
Net transfers-in (out)	970,000	
REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES OVER (UNDER)		
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES		
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE	1,031,284	
ENDING FUND BALANCE	\$56,334	
City of Tecumseh Street & Alley Fund Budget For the Year Ended December 31, 2025 Fund 40)		The second second
	2025	
	S&A	
	FUND	
NEVENUES.	BUDGET	
REVENUES	482,000	
XPENDITURES	0	
REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES	482,000	
THER EINANCING SOURCES (USES)		
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) let transfers-in (out)	(350,000)	
ter a anotero-in (Out)	(350,000)	
EVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES OVER (UNDER) XPENDITURES AND OTHER USES	132,000	
EGINNING FUND BALANCE	708,719	
NDING FUND BALANCE	\$840,719	
HOMO LOND DALANOL	φυτυ,/ 19	

or the Year Ended December 31, 2025

I, Julie D. Talton, of lawful age, being duly sworn, deposes says that I am the authorized agent for the Countywide & Sun, a weekly publication that is a "legal newspaper" as that phrase is defined in 25 O.S. § 106, as amended to date, for the City of Tecumseh, for the County of Pottawatomie in the State of Oklahoma. The attachment hereto contains a true and correct copy of what was published in the regular edition of said newspaper, and not in a supplement, in consecutive issues on the following dates:

PUBLICATION DATE(S):

Oct. 31 & Nov. 7, 2024

Julie D. Talton, Agent for the Editor

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th day of November, 2024.

Susan Campbell, Notary Public My Commission Expires Dec. 20, 2025 Commission of Torus Sen

NOV 1 5 2024

SUSAN J. CAMBREL CK# NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OKLAHOMA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 20, 2025 COMMISSION # 17011547

> Publishing Fee: \$339.9 and Inspector

2025

	Cemetery Trust Fund Budget For the Year Ended December 31, 20	25
		: <u>2025</u> CEMETE TRUST
	REVENUES EXPENDITURES REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDI	BUDGET 1,000
- 11	BEGINNING FUND BALANCE ENDING FUND BALANCE	1URES 500 34,635
	City of Tecumseh	\$35,135
L TO F	or the Year Ended December 31, 2025	to ranged to mid-
	EVENUES	2025 PERPETU, CARE
RE	EVENDITURES EVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITU EGINNING FUND BALANCE	RES B <u>UDGET</u> 3,900 (15,000) 11,100
Cit	IDING FUND BALANCE by of Tecumseh metery Care Fund Budget	111,344 \$100,244
For	r the Year Ended December 31, 2025	
e la ai	entering)	2025 CEMETERY CARE
EXP	/ENUES PENDITURES /ENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITUR	<u>BUDGET</u> 27,500 (15,000)
·OTH	ER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) ransfers to general cemetery departmen	
	ENUES AND OTHER SOURCES OVER ENDITURES AND OTHER USES	(UNDER) 0.
BEGI ENDI	NNING-FUND BALANCE NG FUND BALANCE	- <u>231,625</u> \$244,125
Utility	f Tecumseh Authority Budget	
For th	e Year Ended December 31, 2025	
303		2025 UTILITY FUND
OPERATING REVENUES BUILDING 6,83		<u>BUDGET</u> 6,870,000
Adminis Sewer tr	TING EXPENSES tration department reatment department	768,000
Electric of	wer & water line department 547,500 ctric department 538,623	
Water tre	partment plant	3,672,000 635,238
TOTAL C	PERATING EXPENSES	450,000 6,611,360
	ING INCOME (LOSS)	258,640
	RATING REVENUES (EXPENSES)	. (908,643)
	RS-IN/(OUT)	(750,000)
NET INCO		(1,400,003)
JEGINNIN	G RETAINED EARNINGS	3,838,463
-LIDING K	ETAINED EARNINGS ed in The Countywide & Sun on C	

FFIDAVIT OF P